STATEMENT OF ENDORSEMENT



Revised American Thyroid Association Guidelines for the Management of Medullary Thyroid Carcinoma

In May 2015, the American Academy of Pediatrics endorsed the following publication: Wells SA Jr, Asa SL, Dralle H, et al; The American Thyroid Association Guidelines Task Force on Medullary Thyroid Carcinoma. Revised American Thyroid Association guidelines for the management of medullary thyroid carcinoma. *Thyroid*. 2015;25(6). doi: https://doi.org/10.1089/thy.2014.0335.

All statements of endorsement from the American Academy of Pediatrics automatically expire 5 years after publication unless reaffirmed, revised, or retired at or before that time.



D0I: https://doi.org/10.1542/peds.2018-3062 PEDIATRICS (ISSN Numbers: Print, 0031-4005; Online, 1098-4275)

Copyright © 2018 by the American Academy of Pediatrics

To cite: Revised American Thyroid Association Guidelines for the Management of Medullary Thyroid Carcinoma. *Pediatrics*. 2018;142(6):e20183062

Revised American Thyroid Association Guidelines for the Management of Medullary Thyroid Carcinoma

Pediatrics 2018;142;

DOI: 10.1542/peds.2018-3062 originally published online November 26, 2018;

Updated Information & including high resolution figures, can be found at:

Services http://pediatrics.aappublications.org/content/142/6/e20183062

Subspecialty Collections This article, along with others on similar topics, appears in the

following collection(s): **Hematology/Oncology**

http://www.aappublications.org/cgi/collection/hematology:oncology_

sub

Permissions & Licensing Information about reproducing this article in parts (figures, tables) or

in its entirety can be found online at:

http://www.aappublications.org/site/misc/Permissions.xhtml

Reprints Information about ordering reprints can be found online:

http://www.aappublications.org/site/misc/reprints.xhtml





DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH OF ALL CHILDREN®



Revised American Thyroid Association Guidelines for the Management of Medullary Thyroid Carcinoma

Pediatrics 2018;142;

DOI: 10.1542/peds.2018-3062 originally published online November 26, 2018;

The online version of this article, along with updated information and services, is located on the World Wide Web at:

http://pediatrics.aappublications.org/content/142/6/e20183062

Pediatrics is the official journal of the American Academy of Pediatrics. A monthly publication, it has been published continuously since 1948. Pediatrics is owned, published, and trademarked by the American Academy of Pediatrics, 345 Park Avenue, Itasca, Illinois, 60143. Copyright © 2018 by the American Academy of Pediatrics. All rights reserved. Print ISSN: 1073-0397.

